
Attend the First-Year Onboarding Webinar
Complete Information in MyOIE Portal
Order your computer from the CMU Tech Store
Writing Course Placement (Nonnative English spearkers only; available 6/1)

DUE DATE	 TASK

VARIES 

Complete Academic Registration
Register for and Attend a Summer Welcome Event 
Complete Financial Aid Process
Complete Application for Academic Accommodations 
Related to a Disability

MAY

	

	

	

	

Submit Special Housing Needs Form
Submit Special Dining Needs Form
Submit Parent and Family Information Form 
Submit Housing Application and License Agreement 
Submit Meal Plan Enrollment Form
Set Up Email and Personal Technology

JUNE
	
	
	
	

JULY 

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

Manage Student Identity
Send AP and IB scores or transfer credit
Submit ID Card Photo
Login to TartanConnect  
Enroll in Online Banking
Invite Others to My Plaid Student
Provide Invoice Authorization
Submit Dietary Restrictions for First-Year Orientation Meals

AUGUST 
	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	�

	

Search for University Employment
Secure Renter’s Insurance
Add Plaid Cash to ID Card
Enroll in Monthly Payment Plan
Submit Immunization Records       
Complete Modules 1-3 in Career Launch
Pay Fall Semester Invoice
Order Course Materials including Textbooks  
Complete Safer Scotties: Navigating Substance Abuse (available 7/15) 
Complete Safer Scotties: Healthy Relationships (available 7/15) 

Attend International Student Welcome and   
Immigration Check-in
Waive or Enroll in Student Health Insurance    
Open Local Bank Account
Enroll in Tuition Insurance Program

Review this page for 
required and recommended 
tasks to complete in the summer 
before you start your Carnegie 
Mellon University experience. 

Check off the items as you 
complete them, or simply print  
the list as a reminder. For the  
latest information, visit  
cmu.edu/first-year-orientation/
preparing-for-cmu

KEY 
   �Required
   �Additional 

Requirements for 
International Students

   �Recommended Tasks
   ��As Applicable

First-Year Onboarding Checklist 2024

Have a question or need 
assistance? Reach out to the Office 
of First-Year Orientation at  
orientation@andrew.cmu.edu

5/31/24

5/31/24
5/31/24

5/31/24

7/5/24
7/1/24

7/1/24

7/20/24
7/20/24

7/20/24
7/20/24

7/1/24

8/1/24
8/1/24
8/1/24

8/1/24
8/9/24
8/15/24
8/15/24
8/16/24

8/18/24
8/16/24

8/23/24

8/26/24
8/26/24













 5/31/24
5/31/24

At Any Time
ASAP

Dates Vary
Varies by College



https://www.cmu.edu/first-year-orientation/preparing-for-cmu/course-registration.html
https://www.cmu.edu/first-year-orientation/preparing-for-cmu/pre-orientation.html
https://www.cmu.edu/sfs/financial-aid/index.html
https://www.cmu.edu/disability-resources/students/obtaining-accommodations.html
https://www.cmu.edu/parents/info-form.html
https://cmu.starrezhousing.com/StarRezPortalX
https://cmu.starrezhousing.com/StarRezPortalX/
https://www.cmu.edu/computing/start/index.html
https://myoie.andrew.cmu.edu/istart/controllers/start/StartEngine.cfm
https://bookstore.web.cmu.edu/SiteText?id=73600
https://www.cmu.edu/dietrich/english/academic-programs/writing-and-communication/fyw-course-placement.html
https://www.cmu.edu/hub/registrar/student-identity
https://www.cmu.edu/idplus/idcards/index.html
https://www.cmu.edu/sfs/billing/payments/online-banking/
https://www.cmu.edu/hub/MyPlaidStudent/index.html
https://www.cmu.edu/sfs/billing/invoice-authorization.html
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSeJIvGl4vgjauRwdF0TcdlOv19SMgcexz4Lj4pxhklmPPNxNA/viewform
https://www.cmu.edu/housing/resident-services/amenities.html#insurance
https://www.cmu.edu/idplus/plaidcash/index.html
https://www.cmu.edu/sfs/billing/payments/monthly-plan/
https://canvas.cmu.edu/
https://www.cmu.edu/sfs/billing/invoice/
https://bookstore.web.cmu.edu/SiteText?id=73594
canvas.cmu.edu
canvas.cmu.edu
https://www.cmu.edu/oie/community-connections/orientation/index.html
https://www.cmu.edu/health-services/new-students/index.html
https://www.cmu.edu/first-year-orientation/preparing-for-cmu/resources/index.html#banking
https://www.cmu.edu/career/students-and-alumni/find-a-job-or-internship/on-campus-employment-for-students.html
https://www.cmu.edu/sfs/billing/tuition-insurance.html
https://www.cmu.edu/first-year-orientation/preparing-for-cmu/
https://www.cmu.edu/first-year-orientation/preparing-for-cmu/
https://www.cmu.edu/first-year-orientation/preparing-for-cmu/
http://cmu.edu
https://tartanconnect.cmu.edu/
https://www.cmu.edu/hub/registrar/registration/ap-transfer-credit.html
https://www.cmu.edu/health-services/new-students/index.html#immunizations#immunizations
https://admission.cmu.edu/register/first-year-welcome-webinar
https://www.cmu.edu/housing/resident-services/special-accommodations.html
https://www.cmu.edu/dining/your-dining-plan/special-dietary-needs.html

	Required1: Off
	Required11: Off
	Required12: Off
	Required13: Off
	Required9: Off
	Required 2: Off
	Required14: Off
	Required15: Off
	Required19: Off
	Required 20: Off
	Required23: Off
	Required21: Off
	Required26: Off
	Required24: Off
	Required49: Off
	Required27: Off
	Required28: Off
	Required29: Off
	Required30: Off
	Required27b: Off
	Required35: Off
	Required48: Off
	Required47: Off
	Required36b: Off
	Required36#c: Off
	Required37: Off
	Required39: Off
	Required40: Off
	Required43: Off
	Required44: Off
	Required44b: Off
	Required38c: Off
	Required38: Off
	Required33: Off
	Required17: Off
	Required18: Off


