First-Year Onboarding Checklist 2024

Review this page for required and recommended tasks to complete in the summer before you start your Carnegie Mellon University experience.

Check off the items as you complete them, or simply print the list as a reminder. For the latest information, visit

cmu.edu/first-year-orientation/ preparing-for-cmu

KEY Required Additional Requirements for International Students Recommended Tasks

As Applicable



Have a question or need assistance? Reach out to the Office of First-Year Orientation at orientation@andrew.cmu.edu

8/26/24

DUE DATE TASK VARIES Varies by College Complete Academic Registration Dates Vary Register for and Attend a Summer Welcome Event **Complete Financial Aid Process ASAP** Complete Application for Academic Accommodations At Any Time Related to a Disability MAY Submit Special Housing Needs Form 5/31/24 Submit Special Dining Needs Form 5/31/24 **Submit Parent and Family Information Form** 5/31/24 **Submit Housing Application and License Agreement** 5/31/24 5/31/24 **Submit Meal Plan Enrollment Form** 5/31/24 **Set Up Email and Personal Technology** 6/3/24 Attend the First-Year Onboarding Webinar 6/15/24 **Complete Information in MyOIE Portal** 6/20/24 Order your computer from the CMU Tech Store Writing Course Placement (Nonnative English spearkers only, available 6/1) 6/29/24

JULY		
7/1/24	Manage Student Identity	
7/1/24	Send AP and IB scores or transfer credit	
7/1/24	Submit ID Card Photo	
7/5/24	Login to TartanConnect	
7/20/24	Enroll in Online Banking	
7/20/24	Invite Others to My Plaid Student	
7/20/24	Provide Invoice Authorization	
7/20/24	Submit Dietary Restrictions for First-Year Orientation Meals	

	7/20/24	Submit Dietary Restrictions for First-Year Orientation Meals
AUGUST		
	8/1/24	Search for University Employment
	8/1/24	Secure Renter's Insurance
	8/1/24	Add Plaid Cash to ID Card
	8/1/24	Enroll in Monthly Payment Plan
	8/1/24	Submit Immunization Records
	8/9/24	Complete Modules 1-3 in Career Launch
	8/15/24	Pay Fall Semester Invoice
	8/15/24	Order Course Materials including Textbooks
	8/16/24	Complete Safer Scotties: Navigating Substance Abuse (available 7/15)
	8/16/24	Complete Safer Scotties: Healthy Relationships (available 7/15)
	8/18/24	Attend International Student Welcome and
		Immigration Check-in
	8/23/24	Waive or Enroll in Student Health Insurance
	8/26/24	Open Local Bank Account

Enroll in Tuition Insurance Program